WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, October 21, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman – Kyle Bowman		
Review minutes of September 16, 2019 meeting		
Public comments regarding agenda items		
ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION:		
ADULT PROBATION ADMIN FEES Personal Service – Probation Officer		\$711.00
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY Services - Supplies		\$5,000.00
TRANSFER REQUEST:		
GENERAL FUND VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER		
Decrease – Education & Training Increase – Office Supplies	1000-31100-000-0025 1000-21100-000-0025	\$31.37 \$31.37
increase – Office Supplies	1000-21100-000-0025	\$ 31. 37
Decrease – Comp S/W Maint Training	1000-30500-000-0025	\$500.00
Increase – Office Supplies	1000-21100-000-0025	\$500.00
CORONER		
Decrease – Deputies Contractual	1000-30112-000-0007	\$3,250.00
Increase – Part Time	1000-11700-000-0007	\$3,250.00
Decrease – Transports	1000-30127-000-0007	\$5,500.00
Increase – Other Equipment	1000-40440-000-0007	\$5,500.00
CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT		
Decrease – Capital Reimbursement	1138-40050-000-0000	\$20,000.00
Increase – Courthouse Hist Renov	1138-30703-000-0000	\$20,000.00
Decrease – Computer Equipment	1138-40400-000-0000	\$30,000.00
Increase – Courthouse Hist Renov	1138-30703-000-0000	\$30,000.00

2020 Salary Ordinance

Items for Review

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – September 2019 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – September 2019

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.In.gov/Council Council/Minutes.